COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
County of Henrico

Fire Suppression Systems Inspection, Maintenance, and Repair Services — Lot No. 1
Contract No. 2314A
Amendment No. |
April 17,2024

Whereas, the County of Henrico, Virginia and County School Board of Henrico County, Virginia (collectively, the
“County”) and Can See Fire Service Company, Inc. (the “Original Contractor”) entered into Contract No. 2314A (the
“Contract”) dated April 26, 2022, to provide Fire Suppression Systems Inspection, Maintenance, and Repair Services —
Lot No. I when needed and requested by the County; and,

Whereas, the original Contract term was from May 1, 2022, to Apnil 30, 2023; and,

Whereas, the parties renewed the Contract for an additional 1-year term beginning May 1, 2023, and ending April
30, 2024; and,

Whereas, on or about November 7, 2023, the Original Contractor assigned the Contract to Marmic Fire & Safety Co.,
a Missouri corporation (the “Successor Contractor’); and,

Whereas, the Successor Contractor represents and warrants to the County that it alone has assumed all the Original
Contractor’s rights, obligations, and liabilities under and arising out of the Contract and is willing and able to perform
the Contract; and,

Whereas, the Successor Contractor and the County wish to renew the Contract for an additional one-year term
beginning May 1, 2024 and ending April 30, 2025.

Now, therefore, the Successor Contractor and the County agree to amend the Contract as follows:
1. The Contract is hereby renewed for an additional one-year term beginning May 1, 2024 and ending April 30,

2025 at the current Contract price.

2. “Marmic Fire & Safety Co., a Missouri corporation, dba Fire Solutions, Inc.” shall replace “Can See Fire
Service Company, Inc.” throughout the Contract.

3. All other provisions of the Contract remain 1n full force and effect,

Intending to be legaily bound hereby, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the Contract to be executed
by the following duly authorized individuals:

Marmic Fire and Safety dba Fire Solutions, Inc. County of Henrico, Virginia/County School Board
P.O. Box 147, 205 Haley Rd of Henrico County, Virginia
Ashland, VA 23005 P.O. Box 90775/P.0. Box 23120

Henrico, VA 23273-0775/23223

Lo o Hull (o5

Brian W. Hall Oscar Knott, CPP, CPPO, VCO

Standard Product Manager Purchasing Director
U.3Y-20a4 04/24/2024

Date Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

W‘W 4.23.24

Assistant County Attorney
Page 1 of |



